TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615703

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC		12/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covenant Care California, LLC	
Street Address:	30320 Rancho Viejo Road	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Select Therapy, Inc.	
Street Address:	30320 Rancho Viejo Road	
City:	San Juan Capistrano	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147326	
Registration Number:	2376501	COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY
Registration Number:	3883943	
Registration Number:	2015886	WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395517

Email: carole.klein@morganlewis.com, antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK

900586822

Address Line 4: Wa	Washington, D.C. 20004-2541		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole R. Klein		
SIGNATURE:	/Carole R Klein/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=scan0210#page1.tif			
source=scan0210#page2.tif			
source=scan0210#page3.tif			
source=scan0210#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of 2/17/2020 (the "Effective Date"), by Crystal Financial LLC (the "Lender"), in favor of Covenant Care California, LLC ("CCC") and Select Therapy, Inc. (collectively, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, CCC is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WFIEREAS, pursuant to the security interest document listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at the Reel and Frame location set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u>, Borrowers granted to Lender a security interest in all of CCC's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;

WIIEREAS, Borrowers have requested, and Lender has agreed to execute and deliver to Borrowers, this Release confirming that the Security Agreement has been terminated, and releasing and discharging Lender's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to confirm the termination of the Security Agreement and to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Borrowers, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby (a) terminates the Security Agreement; (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges, without recourse, its security interest in the Trademarks in its entirety; and (c) retransfers and reassigns to Borrowers any and all right, title, and interest of any nature whatsoever that Lender may hold in, to, or under the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, all associated common law rights, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. Lender authorizes Borrowers to record this Release with the USPTO, and requests that the USPTO note and record this Release. At the reasonable request and expense of Borrowers, Lender shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further instruments and take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

Crystal Financial LLC

· HAD CI

Name: Josh Fronklin

Title; _____ *C F*3

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 1

Trademarks

	US Reg. No. 2147326
COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY & Design	US Reg. No. 2376501
97	US Reg. No. 3883943
WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES	US Reg. No. 2015886

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule 2

Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2011, by Borrowers, in favor of Lender, recorded with the USPTO on January 6, 2011 at Reel 004447, Frame 0788.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007141 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 12/21/2020